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(I) 

Name 

Williams, Elwyn 

Wilson, Ernest Russell 
Woollett, John Grierson 

SCHEDULE I-continued 

(2) (3) 

Address Occupation or Description 

Overseas (formerly Carpenter 
Wellington) 

Greymouth Mill hand 
Whangamata (for- Landlord 

merly Hamilton) 

*Column (4) indicates the nature of the offence as follows: 
"A" Wilfully making false returns of income or giving false information. 
"B" Aiding, abetting, or inciting another person to commit an offence. 

(4) 

Nature 
of 

Offence• 

A 

A 
A 

(5) (6) 
Amount or 

Year(s) in Which Estimated 
Offence(s) Occurredt Amount of 

Tax Evaded 

1973-1975 3,522 

1981 725 
1978 1,579 

tThe information in columns (5) and (6) refers solely to the particular year or years for which a conviction was entered. 

SCHEDULE II 

2991 

(7) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Im sed 

900 

200 
1,000 

PERSONS OTHER THAN THOSE IN SCHEDULE I WHO HAVE BEEN CHARGED WITH PENAL TAX UNDER SECTION 231 OF THE LAND AND INCOME 
TAX ACT 1954 OR SECTION 420 OF THE INCOME TAX ACT 1976 FOR EVADING OR ATTEMPTING TO EVADE THE PAYMENT OF INCOME TAX 
OR MAKING DEFAULT IN THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY DUTY IMPOSED BY THAT ACT WITH THE INTENT TO EVADE THE PAYMENT OF INCOME 
TAX. 

(I) 

Name 

Adept Cleaning Services Ltd 
Andersen, Paul Gregory 

Anderson, David Alexander 
Anderson, David Thomas 
Anderson, Derek William 
Anderson, Mark John 
Angland, John William 
Aranui, Norman Kamira 
Auckram, Jacqueline (nee 

Nicolson) 
Austin, Garry William 

Bankier, Lois Edith 
Barr, Lawrence James 
Barrett, Mervyn Raymond 
Barr-Hall, Ann McFarlane 
Bates, Andrew Graham 
Bayne, William Wallace 

Baxter, Anthony Bernard 
Thomas 

Beacham, Gregory Marc 
Beazley, George Thomas 
Bell, Kay Helen 
Bell, Stephen John 
Bell, William Andrew 

Berry, Donald Ian 
Best, Peter Bryce 
Bidlake, Maurice Edward 
Bigelow, Deryck Brian 
Bindon. John Robert 
Birch, Nellie Vera 
Blackler, Jocelyn Jean Flora 
Blake, Colin John 
Blundell, David Lawrence 
Booth, Bryant Peter 
Booth, Richard John 
Bostock, Joanne Catherine 

(nee May) 
Bottomley, Cynthia 
Bottomley, John 
Bowdler, Dennis William 
Boyd Holdings Ltd 
Braybrook, Ian Roy 
Bright, Steven Peter 

Brittan, Helga 
Brough, Sydney Reuben 
Brown, Edward Joseph 
Brunswick, Richard Louie 
Bryan, Alaister Arthur 
Budge, Gillian 
Burkes Pharmacy Ltd 
Burnett, Colin Ross 
Burridge, Richard Robert 
Butt, Phillip Richard 

(2) 

Address 

Henderson 
Kaitaia (formerly 

Onerahi 
Mount Eden 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Mount Eden 
Mangaweka 
Rotorua 
Pakuranga (for-

merly Ellerslie) 
Dunedin (formerly 

Rotorua) 
Christchurch 
Birkenhead 
lnvercargill 
Gisbome 
Rotorua 
Glen Innes (for­

merly Blockhouse 
Bay) 

Rotorua 

Hastings 
Moerewa 
Leeston 
Christchurch 
Miramar 

Tokirima 
Tokoroa 
Wanganui 
Whangarei 
Mount Albert 
Hamilton 
Christchurch 
Whangarei 
Panmure 
Carterton 
Carterton 
Te Atatu 

Mount Roskill 
Mount Roskill 
Picton 
Hamilton 
Gisbome 
Browns Bay (for-

merly Tokoroa) 
Bayswater 
Christchurch 
Te Atatu North 
Taupo 
Gisbome 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Nelson 
Invercargill 

(3) 

Occupation of Description 

Commercial cleaners 
Assistant accountant 

(formerly stock agent) 
Painter 
Labourer 
Carpenter 
Produce manager 
Sheep and cattle farmer 
Clerk 
Teacher 

Tyre fitter/bush worker 

Assistant fashion buyer 
Vehicle tester/mechanic 
Labourer 
Hospital aid 
Clerk 
Builder 

Drycleaner 

Medical practitioner 
Freezing worker 
Bank officer 
Civil servant 
Sauna proprietor 

Shepherd 
Butcher 
Builder 
Fitter 
Company director 
Assistant cook 
Cook/machinist 
Fisherman 
Boat builder 
Farmer 
Farmer 
Nurse 

Masseuse/receptionist 
Driver 
Building contractor 
Dairy proprietors 
Fitters assistant 
Sales representative 

Clerk 
Upholsterer 
Supervisor 
Skilled labourer 
Pharmacist 
Data operator 
Pharmacists 
Builder's labourer 
Engineer /caretaker 
Board walker 

(4) 

Nature 
of 

Offence• 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
B 

A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 
A 

(5) 

Year(s) in Which 
Evasion Occurredt 

1977-1980 
1980 

1979, 1980 
1980 
1980 
1980 
1976-1979 
1980 
1980 

1980 

1976-1980 
1979, 1980 
1980 
1980 
1980 
1977-1979 

1975-1980 

1978, 1979 
1980 
1980 
1980 
1975, 1976, 1978, 
1979 
1979 
1980 
1969 
1980 
1979 
1980 
1979, 1980 
1978-1980 
1976 
1979 
1979 
1978, 1979 

1978, 1979 
1976-1980 
1978, 1979 
1977-1980 
1980 
1980 

1978-1980 
1977-1980 
1977, 1978 
1980 
1965, 1966 
1980 
1975-1978 
1980 
1974, 1977, 1978 
1980 

(6) 
Amount or 
Estimated 
Amount of 

Tax Evaded 

$ 
8,837 

41 

703 
200 
267 
142 

5,077 
235 

94 

252 

597 
383 
109 
150 
228 

2,170 

5,392 

2,943 
94 

112 
76 

5,591 

127 
155 

1,146 
125 
659 
96 

463 
5,954 
2,201 
4,720 
8,908 

294 

166 
1,595 

748 
5,500 

100 
264 

3,050 
835 

1,954 
172 
712 
44 

4,330 
225 
339 
213 

(7) 
Amount 

of 
Penal Tax 
Im sed 

$ 
1,500 

30 

200 
40 

100 
50 

750 
100 
60 

60 

280 
100 
50 

100 
50 

600 

650 

270 
30 
30 
50 

2,250 

80 
100 
600 
40 

500 
50 

160 
2,850 

750 
1,200 
2,300 

95 

60 
450 
390 
975 

60 
80 

1,000 
280 
800 
100 

1,100 
25 

1,230 
100 
180 
75 


