SCHEDULE I-continued

(1) Name	(2) Address	(3) Occupation or Description	(4) Nature of Offence*	(5) Year(s) in Which Offence(s) Occurred†	(6) Amount or Estimated Amount of Tax Evaded†	(7) Amount of Penal Tax Imposed
Williams, Elwyn	Overseas (formerly Wellington)	Carpenter	Α	1973-1975	3,522	900
Wilson, Ernest Russell Woollett, John Grierson	Greymouth Whangamata (for- merly Hamilton)	Mill hand Landlord	A A	1981 1978	725 1,579	200 1,000

*Column (4) indicates the nature of the offence as follows:
"A" Wilfully making false returns of income or giving false information.
"B" Aiding, abetting, or inciting another person to commit an offence.
†The information in columns (5) and (6) refers solely to the particular year or years for which a conviction was entered.

SCHEDULE II

SCHEDULE II Persons Other Than Those in Schedule I Who Have Been Charged With Penal Tax Under Section 231 of the Land and Income Tax Act 1954 or Section 420 of the Income Tax Act 1976 for Evading or Attempting to Evade the Payment of Income Tax or Making Default in the Performance of Any Duty Imposed by That Act With the Intent to Evade the Payment of Income Tax.

TAX.						
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6) Amount or	(7) Amount
Name	Address	Occupation of Description	Nature of	Year(s) in Which	Estimated Amount of	of Penal Tax
			Offence*	Evasion Occurred†	Tax Evaded	Imposed
					\$	\$
Adept Cleaning Services Ltd	Henderson	Commercial cleaners	Α	1977-1980	8,837	1,500
Andersen, Paul Gregory	Kaitaia (formerly Onerahi	Assistant accountant (formerly stock agent)	A	1980	41	30
Anderson, David Alexander	Mount Eden	Painter	Α	1979, 1980	703	200
Anderson, David Thomas	Rotorua	Labourer	A	1980	200	40
Anderson, Derek William	Rotorua	Carpenter	A	1980	267	100
Anderson, Mark John	Mount Eden	Produce manager	A	1980	142	50
Angland, John William Aranui, Norman Kamira	Mangaweka Rotorua	Sheep and cattle farmer Clerk	A	1976-1979	5,077	750 100
Auckram, Jacqueline (nee	Pakuranga (for-	Teacher	A A	1980 1980	235	60
Nicolson)	merly Ellerslie)					
Austin, Garry William	Dunedin (formerly Rotorua)	Tyre fitter/bush worker	Α	1980	252	60
Bankier, Lois Edith	Christchurch	Assistant fashion buyer	Α	1976-1980	597	280
Barr, Lawrence James	Birkenhead	Vehicle tester/mechanic	Α	1979, 1980	383	100
Barrett, Mervyn Raymond	Invercargill	Labourer	Α	1980	109	50
Barr-Hall, Ann McFarlane	Gisborne	Hospital aid	A	1980	150	100
Bates, Andrew Graham	Rotorua	Clerk	A	1980	228	50
Bayne, William Wallace	Glen Innes (for- merly Blockhouse Bay)	Builder	В	1977-1979	2,170	600
Baxter, Anthony Bernard Thomas	Rotorua	Drycleaner	Α	1975-1980	5,392	650
Beacham, Gregory Marc	Hastings	Medical practitioner	Α	1978, 1979	2,943	270
Beazley, George Thomas	Moerewa	Freezing worker	A	1980	. 94	30
Bell, Kay Helen Bell, Stephen John	Leeston	Bank officer	A	1980	112	30
Bell, William Andrew	Christchurch Miramar	Civil servant Sauna proprietor	A A	1980 1975, 1976, 1978,	76 5,591	50 2,250
Berry, Donald Ian	Tokirima	Shepherd	А	1979 1979	127	80
Best, Peter Bryce	Tokoroa	Butcher	Α	1980	155	100
Bidlake, Maurice Edward	Wanganui	Builder	Α	1969	1,146	600
Bigelow, Deryck Brian	Whangarei	Fitter	A	1980	125	40
Bindon, John Robert	Mount Albert	Company director	A	1979	659	500
Birch, Nellie Vera	Hamilton	Assistant cook	A	1980	96	50
Blackler, Jocelyn Jean Flora Blake, Colin John	Christchurch Whangarei	Cook/machinist Fisherman	A A	1979, 1980	463	160
Blundell, David Lawrence	Panmure	Boatbuilder	Â	1978-1980 1976	5,954 2,201	2,850 750
Booth, Bryant Peter	Carterton	Farmer	Â	1979	4,720	1,200
Booth, Richard John	Carterton	Farmer	Ä	1979	8,908	2,300
Bostock, Joanne Catherine (nee May)	Te Atatu	Nurse	A	1978, 1979	294	95
Bottomley, Cynthia	Mount Roskill	Masseuse/receptionist	Α	1978, 1979	166	60
Bottomley, John	Mount Roskill	Driver	Α	1976-1980	1,595	450
Bowdler, Dennis William	Picton	Building contractor	Α	1978, 1979	748	390
Boyd Holdings Ltd	Hamilton	Dairy proprietors	A	1977-1980	5,500	975
Braybrook, Ian Roy	Gisborne	Fitters assistant	A	1980	100	60
Bright, Steven Peter	Browns Bay (for- merly Tokoroa)	Sales representative	Α	1980	264	80
Brittan, Helga	Bayswater	Clerk	A	1978-1980	3,050	1,000
Brough, Sydney Reuben	Christchurch	Upholsterer	A	1977-1980	835	280
Brown, Edward Joseph	Te Atatu North	Supervisor Skilled Jahourer	A	1977, 1978	1,954	800
Brunswick, Richard Louie Bryan, Alaister Arthur	Taupo Gisborne	Skilled labourer Pharmacist	A	1980	172	100
Budge, Gillian	Christchurch	Data operator	A A	1965, 1966 1980	712 44	1,100
Burkes Pharmacy Ltd	Christchurch	Pharmacists	A	1975-1978	44 4,330	25 1,230
	Christchurch	Builder's labourer	Â	1980	4,330	1,230
Burnell, Colin Ross						
Burnett, Colin Ross Burridge, Richard Robert	Nelson	Engineer/caretaker	Â	1974, 1977, 1978	339	180